CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2021

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number
of Cases

All Facilities 15,953
FASCs 5,925
Hospitals 10,028

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 2,380
531 4,632
532** 1,782
534 534
535** 688
537 735
538** 82
539** 279
540 2
541 376
542 48
543** 572
544> 2,221
545 475
547 63
548 70
549 1,014

Average
Charge

$2,711
$2,534
$2,815

$3,031
$3,061
$2,689
$1,633
$2,059
$1,748
$2,377
$3,073

$1,458
$3,029
$2,513
$2,562
$2,754
$2,298
$2,913
$2,905

Standard
Deviation

$981
$712
$1,097

$912
$656
$1,255
$824
$1,421
$792
$142
$631
$699
$1,172
$448
$643
$1,060
$361
$891
$1,087

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$2,145
$2,191
$2,099

$2,513
$3,000
$1,870
$1,450
$1,111
$1,691
$2,327
$2,763

$796
$2,662
$2,328
$2,324
$1,832
$2,301
$2,309
$1,701

50th
$2,808
$2,550
$2,889

$3,300
$3,045
$2,377
$1,515
$1,138
$1,691
$2,327
$3,182

$1,363
$2,693
$2,370
$2,550
$2,675
$2,306
$3,303
$3,523

60th
$3,045
$3,045
$3,106

$3,575
$3,045
$3,131
$1,526
$1,819
$1,691
$2,341
$3,217

$1,976
$2,832
$2,475
$2,550
$3,274
$2,308
$3,303
$3,525

70th
$3,045
$3,045
$3,298

$3,586
$3,045
$3,209
$1,526
$1,829
$1,691
$2,364
$3,223

$2,029
$2,832
$2,507
$2,550
$3,274
$2,316
$3,311
$3,548

75th
$3,217
$3,045
$3,410

$3,589
$3,045
$3,300
$1,526
$2,269
$1,691
$2,382
$3,228

$2,032
$2,832
$2,553
$2,550
$3,274
$2,320
$3,312
$3,551

80th
$3,300
$3,045
$3,552

$3,610
$3,045
$3,300
$1,526
$2,921
$1,691
$2,382
$3,237

$2,040
$2,832
$2,648
$2,550
$3,281
$2,330
$3,316
$3,567

85th
$3,507
$3,045
$3,586

$3,633
$3,175
$3,392
$1,526
$4,212
$1,691
$2,416
$3,243

$2,046
$2,916
$2,737
$2,550
$3,298
$2,340
$3,332
$3,570

90th
$3,586
$3,045
$3,642

$3,642
$3,267
$3,946
$1,556
$4,887
$1,691
$2,454
$3,272

$2,057
$4,661
$2,797
$2,912
$3,867
$2,363
$3,335
$3,594

95th
$3,875
$3,300
$4,546

$3,716
$3,591
$4,688
$2,618
$5,327
$1,691
$2,640
$3,351
$2,073
$5,125
$3,067
$3,558
$4,878
$2,367
$3,340
$3,803




CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
414
315
043
110

253
124
125
314
139
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
311

412
418
280
189
408
309

426

421
423
272

ZIP:

195
424
316

085
168
087
079
254
259
283
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

West Bend Surgery Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

GLSD Medical LLC

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount
Pleasant LLC

New Berlin Medical Services, LLC

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Froedtert Hospital

PMTC Surgery Center Inc

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Brookfield
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford
Mequon

Mequon
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Mount Pleasant

New Berlin
Oak Creek
Pewaukee

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 5 $2,674 $1,514 $2,623
H 60 $3,355 $3,300 $426
H 310 $3,649 $3,642 $572
H 58 $3,219 $3,190 $109
H 60 $2,534  $2,403 $372
F 362 $3,387 $3,300 $508
H 646 $3,587 $3,586 $261
H 177 $3,657 $3,579 $529
H 372 $2,271 $2,132 $456
H 305 $1,346 $1,308 $293
F 25 $3,303 $3,381 $139
H 513 $3,177 $3,199 $372
H 6 $3,246 $3,237 $971
H 7 $3,112 $3,075 $148
H 3 * * *
H 204 $2,812 $2,808 $57
H 26 $3,247 $3,015 $1,183
F 1,979 $3,047 $3,045 $68
H 547 $3,441 $3,032 $853
H 200 $3,015 $3,015 $0
H 166 $3,810 $3,401 $1,907
H 1" $9,025 $8,985 $51
H 61 $3,386 $3,464 $448
H 40 $3,144 $3,267 $301
F 869 $2,610 $2,400 $310
H 19 $2,301 $2,060 $1,482
H 213 $3,443 $3,300 $648
H 88 $2,124 $1,943 $794
H 12 $2,687 $2,742 $1,053
H 31 $3,184 $3,137 $164
H 614 $3,738 $3,197 $1,142
H 8 $2,084 $2,061 $99
F 257 $1,314 $1,315 $13
F 154 $2,259 $2,191 $383
F 173 $1,181 $1,166 $53
F 171 $2,300 $2,300 $0
H 40 $2,429 $2,245 $504
H 534 $1,633 $1,515 $824



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 535*

011  Beloit Health System

035 Fort HealthCare

048 Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

091  SSM Health Monroe Hospital

113 Sauk Prairie Healthcare

120 The Richland Hospital Inc

ZIP: 537*
231 Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
064 UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

ZIP: 538**
112  Crossing Rivers Health

ZIP: 539**

022  Prairie Ridge Health

070 Mile Bluff Medical Center

111 Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics
117  Reedsburg Area Medical Center

ZIP: 541**

067  Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

416  Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
229 Niagara Health Center

123 ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

ZIP: 542*
178 Holy Family Memorial Inc
137  Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

ZIP: 543*
197  Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay

ZIP: 544*

002 Aspirus Langlade Hospital

069 Marshfield Medical Center

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
093 Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville
413 BJOSC at Plover

324  Aspirus Plover Hospital

145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

279 BJOSC, LLC

249  Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
155  Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc
262  Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids

Beloit
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Monroe
Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

Madison
Madison

Prairie du Chien

Columbus
Mauston
Portage
Reedsburg

Marinette
Marinette
Niagara

Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay

Antigo

Marshfield
Medford
Neillsville

Plover

Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 31 $3,343 $3,815 $959
H 4 * * *
H 32 $2,841 $2,873 $150
H 519 $1,336 $1,114 $370
H 96 $5,131 $5,057 $394
H 5 $3,706 $3,737 $45
F 729 $1,691 $1,691 $9
H 3 * * *
H 82 $2,377 $2,327 $142
H 7 $2,669 $2,616 $151
H 189 $3,305 $3,217 $618
H 31 $2,305 $2,227 $249
H 52 $2,741 $2,744 $181
H 155 $2,114 $2,040 $549
H 15 $1,297 $1,363 $97
F 155 $796 $796 $0
H 51 $1,522 $1,620 $174
H 4 * * *
H 44 $2,876 $2,693 $1,101
H 572 $2,513 $2,370 $448
H 15 $2,206 $2,005 $621
H 351 $2,375 $2,364 $141
H 135 $2,972 $2,769 $547
H 34 $2,366 $2,303 $227
H 156 $2,585 $2,550 $269
H 39 $2,414 $2,134 $850
H 414 $2,435 $2,109 $1,132
F 873 $2,603 $2,550 $344
F 68 $2,903 $2,243 $1,030
H 59 $1,960 $1,846 $377
F 76 $3,267 $3,267 $0



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

323
106
118
156
278

ZIP:

198
322

ZIP:

119
134

ZIP:

004

266
003

013
034
094
103
303
142

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

Howard Young Medical Center
Northwoods Surgery Center

547**
OakLeaf Surgical Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

548**
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
St Mary's Hospital of Superior

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

Orthopedic & Sports Surgery Center
ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.
SSM Health St Agnes Hospital
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh
ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Minocqua
Park Falls
Rhinelander
Woodruff
Woodruff

Altoona
Eau Claire

Rice Lake
Superior

Appleton

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin

Fond du Lac
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Waupaca

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 232 $3,567 $3,274 $655
H 129 $2,399 $2,485 $468
H 7 $2,439 $2,069 $923
H 78 $1,457 $1,257 $761
F 29 $1,389 $1,389 $0
H 6 $1,743 $1,747 $116
H 57 $2,356 $2,308 $327
H 61 $2,958 $3,303 $481
H 9 $2,605 $1,880 $2,233
H 4 * * *
F 3 * * *
H 199 $1,552  $1,502 $271
H 63 $2,318 $2,320 $64
H 10 $5,565 $6,107 $1,167
H 92 $1,508 $1,370 $184
H 1" $2,565 $2,539 $127
H 615 $3,622 $3,547 $523
H 16 $1,544 $1,620 $171



