January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

## STATEWIDE DATA

	Number Average		1 • 1 1										
	of Cases	Charge	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	15,953	\$2,711	\$981	\$2,145	\$2,808	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,217	\$3,300	\$3,507	\$3,586	\$3,875	
FASCs	5,925	\$2,534	\$712	\$2,191	\$2,550	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,300	
Hospitals	10,028	\$2,815	\$1,097	\$2,099	\$2,889	\$3,106	\$3,298	\$3,410	\$3,552	\$3,586	\$3,642	\$4,546	
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA													
530**	2,380	\$3,031	\$912	\$2,513	\$3,300	\$3,575	\$3,586	\$3,589	\$3,610	\$3,633	\$3,642	\$3,716	
531**	4,632	\$3,061	\$656	\$3,000	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,045	\$3,175	\$3,267	\$3,591	
532**	1,782	\$2,689	\$1,255	\$1,870	\$2,377	\$3,131	\$3,209	\$3,300	\$3,300	\$3,392	\$3,946	\$4,688	
534**	534	\$1,633	\$824	\$1,450	\$1,515	\$1,526	\$1,526	\$1,526	\$1,526	\$1,526	\$1,556	\$2,618	
535**	688	\$2,059	\$1,421	\$1,111	\$1,138	\$1,819	\$1,829	\$2,269	\$2,921	\$4,212	\$4,887	\$5,327	
537**	735	\$1,748	\$792	\$1,691	\$1,691	\$1,691	\$1,691	\$1,691	\$1,691	\$1,691	\$1,691	\$1,691	
538**	82	\$2,377	\$142	\$2,327	\$2,327	\$2,341	\$2,364	\$2,382	\$2,382	\$2,416	\$2,454	\$2,640	
539**	279	\$3,073	\$631	\$2,763	\$3,182	\$3,217	\$3,223	\$3,228	\$3,237	\$3,243	\$3,272	\$3,351	
540**	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	
541**	376	\$1,458	\$699	\$796	\$1,363	\$1,976	\$2,029	\$2,032	\$2,040	\$2,046	\$2,057	\$2,073	
542**	48	\$3,029	\$1,172	\$2,662	\$2,693	\$2,832	\$2,832	\$2,832	\$2,832	\$2,916	\$4,661	\$5,125	
543**	572	\$2,513	\$448	\$2,328	\$2,370	\$2,475	\$2,507	\$2,553	\$2,648	\$2,737	\$2,797	\$3,067	
544**	2,221	\$2,562	\$643	\$2,324	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,550	\$2,912	\$3,558	
545**	475	\$2,754	\$1,060	\$1,832	\$2,675	\$3,274	\$3,274	\$3,274	\$3,281	\$3,298	\$3,867	\$4,878	
547**	63	\$2,298	\$361	\$2,301	\$2,306	\$2,308	\$2,316	\$2,320	\$2,330	\$2,340	\$2,363	\$2,367	
548**	70	\$2,913	\$891	\$2,309	\$3,303	\$3,303	\$3,311	\$3,312	\$3,316	\$3,332	\$3,335	\$3,340	
549**	1,014	\$2,905	\$1,087	\$1,701	\$3,523	\$3,525	\$3,548	\$3,551	\$3,567	\$3,570	\$3,594	\$3,803	

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	5	\$2,674	\$1,514	\$2,623
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	60	\$3,355	\$3,300	\$426
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	310	\$3,649	\$3,642	\$572
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	58	\$3,219	\$3,190	\$109
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	60	\$2,534	\$2,403	\$372
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	362	\$3,387	\$3,300	\$508
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	646	\$3,587	\$3,586	\$261
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	177	\$3,657	\$3,579	\$529
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	372	\$2,271	\$2,132	\$456
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	305	\$1,346	\$1,308	\$293
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	25	\$3,303	\$3,381	\$139
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	513	\$3,177	\$3,199	\$372
182	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore	Cudahy	Н	6	\$3,246	\$3,237	\$971
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	7	\$3,112	\$3,075	\$148
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	3	*	*	*
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	204	\$2,812	\$2,808	\$57
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	26	\$3,247	\$3,015	\$1,183
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	1,979	\$3,047	\$3,045	\$68
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	547	\$3,441	\$3,032	\$853
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	200	\$3,015	\$3,015	\$0
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	166	\$3,810	\$3,401	\$1,907
426	Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount Pleasant LLC	Mount Pleasant	Н	11	\$9,025	\$8,985	\$51
421	New Berlin Medical Services, LLC	New Berlin	Н	61	\$3,386	\$3,464	\$448
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	40	\$3,144	\$3,267	\$301
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	869	\$2,610	\$2,400	\$310
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	19	\$2,301	\$2,060	\$1,482
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	213	\$3,443	\$3,300	\$648
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	88	\$2,124	\$1,943	\$794
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	12	\$2,687	\$2,742	\$1,053
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	31	\$3,184	\$3,137	\$164
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	614	\$3,738	\$3,197	\$1,142
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	8	\$2,084	\$2,061	\$99
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	257	\$1,314	\$1,315	\$13
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	154	\$2,259	\$2,191	\$383
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	173	\$1,181	\$1,166	\$53
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	171	\$2,300	\$2,300	\$0
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	40	\$2,429	\$2,245	\$504
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	534	\$1,633	\$1,515	\$824

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP·	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	31	\$3,343	\$3,815	\$959
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	4	*	*	*
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	32	\$2,841	\$2,873	\$150
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	519	\$1,336	\$1,114	\$370
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	96	\$5,131	\$5,057	\$394
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	5	\$3,706	\$3,737	\$45
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	729	\$1,691	\$1,691	\$9
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	3	*	*	*
ZIP:	538**						
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	82	\$2,377	\$2,327	\$142
ZIP:	539**						
022	Prairie Ridge Health	Columbus	Н	7	\$2,669	\$2,616	\$151
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	Н	189	\$3,305	\$3,217	\$618
111	Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Portage	Н	31	\$2,305	\$2,227	\$249
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	52	\$2,741	\$2,744	\$181
ZIP:	541**						
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	155	\$2,114	\$2,040	\$549
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	Н	15	\$1,297	\$1,363	\$97
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	155	\$796	\$796	\$0
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	51	\$1,522	\$1,620	\$174
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	4	*	*	*
137	Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	44	\$2,876	\$2,693	\$1,101
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	572	\$2,513	\$2,370	\$448
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	15	\$2,206	\$2,005	\$621
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	351	\$2,375	\$2,364	\$141
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	135	\$2,972	\$2,769	\$547
093	Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville	Neillsville	Н	34	\$2,366	\$2,303	\$227
413	BJOSC at Plover	Plover	Н	156	\$2,585	\$2,550	\$269
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	39	\$2,414	\$2,134	\$850
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	H	414	\$2,435	\$2,109	\$1,132
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F -	873	\$2,603	\$2,550	\$344
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F 	68	\$2,903	\$2,243	\$1,030
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	H	59 70	\$1,960	\$1,846	\$377
262	Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids	Wisconsin Rapids	F	76	\$3,267	\$3,267	\$0

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	232	\$3,567	\$3,274	\$655
106	Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls	Park Falls	Н	129	\$2,399	\$2,485	\$468
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	7	\$2,439	\$2,069	\$923
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	Н	78	\$1,457	\$1,257	\$761
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	29	\$1,389	\$1,389	\$0
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	6	\$1,743	\$1,747	\$116
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	57	\$2,356	\$2,308	\$327
ZIP:	548**						
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	61	\$2,958	\$3,303	\$481
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	9	\$2,605	\$1,880	\$2,233
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	4	*	*	*
266	Orthopedic & Sports Surgery Center	Appleton	F	3	*	*	*
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	199	\$1,552	\$1,592	\$271
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	63	\$2,318	\$2,320	\$64
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	Н	10	\$5,565	\$6,107	\$1,167
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	92	\$1,508	\$1,370	\$184
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	11	\$2,565	\$2,539	\$127
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	615	\$3,622	\$3,547	\$523
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	16	\$1,544	\$1,620	\$171